
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Estill County

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Shirley Beard Record (going into Tournament): 21-11
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
1 Courtney Bishop P 0.282 87 0 24 10 7 0 0 3 3 0
3 Kaitlyn Travis CF 0.222 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 2 0
4 April Hall SS 0.284 102 29 24 5 2 1 0 17 5 4
6 Lyda Arvin 3B 0.365 96 26 35 8 7 2 0 13 9 6
8 Cassidy Flynn RF 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
9 Brittany Woolery 2B 0.419 93 32 39 9 6 3 0 2 5 15

10 Jodi Dawes LF 0.247 81 21 20 5 3 0 0 12 6 2
11 Shelby Rader C 0.333 33 15 11 5 2 1 1 10 8 2
15 Chelsea Honchell OF 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
16 Morgan Wiseman 1B 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 Kendra Hall EH 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
18  Sylena Neal CR 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
19 Kara Singleton CR 0.313 83 18 26 4 4 1 0 24 14 3
20 Morgen Noland CR 0.256 82 0 21 6 3 0 0 10 7 0
21 Kaylon Peck CR 0.340 53 13 18 6 6 1 0 11 3 2
22 Shayla Brinegar C 0.210 62 7 13 5 0 2 0 12 6 1
25 Krana Puckett EH 0.333 19 1 6 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals 3854 805 209 240 66 41 11 1 123 69 50
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
1 Courtney Bishop 17 7 152 95 121 124 35

14 Hailey Dawes 4 4 47 34 55 33 4

Team Totals 21 11 0 0 199 129 176 157 39 0
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Estill County (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
4 April Hall
9 Brittany Woolery

11 Shelby Rader
6 Lyda Arvin
1 Courtney Bishop

21 Kaylon Peck
20 Morgen Noland
10 Jodi Dawes
19 Kara Singleton
22 Shayla Brinegar

 
Pitchers

No. Player
1 Courtney Bishop
14 Hailey Dawes

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

We have really grown this year to become a solid
hitting and fielding team. We have been through a
team tragedy, a loss of our Stat person and one of

our Dad's, and have supported each other and pulled
together. 

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

We have a solid hitting and fielding team, we do not
give up, and we believe in each other.
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